FORM PTO-1619A	1-16-1998	U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
-	100877355			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 1//9/98				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Submission Type	<u>ks: Please record the attached</u> Conveyance Type	d original document(s) or copy(ies).		
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger U.S.	Other Government		
Reel # Frame #	Departmer	by U.S. Government Agencies) ntal File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Gehrke, Russell P.		Month Day Year 10291998		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Second Party		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if add	ditional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) American National Can C		If document to be recorded		
Name (line 2) a Corporation of Delaware				
a corporation of boltware States, an appointment of a domestic of a domestic				
8770 West Bryn Hawr Ave	O770 West Bryn Hawr Avenue (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Chicago	IL State/Country	60631 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
POR OFFICE USE ONLY				
81 40.00 CH				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to av gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments r				
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark.	f Management and Budget, Paperwork Reducti Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUES	on Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB STS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		
Mail documents to be recorde Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ed with required cover sheet(s) ademarks, Box Assignments ,			

PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0285

FORM PTO-1619B	Dago 2	U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Nam	and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	er (312) 372-2000	
Name Margare	t M. Duncan		
Address (line 1) McDermo	tt, Will & Emery		
Address (line 2) 227 West Monroe Street, Suite 4400			
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60606			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1			
		k if additional numbers attached	
	ication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb tion Number(s) Pa	bers for the same property). tent Number(s)	
	5783266		
If this document is being filed t signed by the first named exec	gether with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent appli	ication was <u>Month Day Year</u>	
Patent Cooperation 1			
Enter PCT app	cation number PCT PCT	PCT	
<u>only if</u> a U.S. A has not been a	oplication Number _{PCT} PCT ssigned.	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-0206			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signa	ure		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Margaret M. Dunca		November 5, 1998	
Name of Person	Signing (/ Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

U.S. Patent No.: 5,783,226

Granted: July 21, 1998

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has assigned and hereby assigns to American National Can Company, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 5,783,226, titled EASY-OPEN INDIVIDUAL SEALED SERVING PACKAGING, and in said patent and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said patent, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned agree(s) to perform upon request any acts to vest in said assignee and its assignees all United States Patent rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Date: 10-29-98

mll the

Russell P. Gehrke

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Russell P. Gehrke, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

üdles ron

Notary Public, State at Large, WI My Commission Expires Dec. 16, 2003

\24180\042\51ASSKAC.001

RECORDED: 11/09/1998